Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



China Beidahuang Industry Group Holdings Limited

中國北大荒產業集團控股有限公司 (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 00039)

CHANGE OF HEAD OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of China Beidahuang Industry Group Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the head office and principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Room 225, 2/F, Mega Cube, 8 Wang Kwong Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from 1 September 2019.

By Order of the Board China Beidahuang Industry Group Holdings Limited Li Jiehong Chairman

Hong Kong, 30 August 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the Executive Directors are Mr. Li Jiehong (Chairman), Mr. Ke Xionghan and Mr. Huang Wuguang; the Non-executive Director is Ms. Ho Wing Yan; and the Independent Non-executive Directors are Mr. Chong Cha Hwa, Mr. Ho Man Fai and Mr. Yang Yunguang.